2023-2024 Middle/High School Gospel 1 Light

4640 Gospel Light Chureh Road
9r g ospe 1 urc oa
Tuition and Fee Schedule Winston Salen, NC 27101

Office Hours: 7:30 am — 4:00 pm, Monday-Friday when school is in session

Registration Fee

February March April May After May
$170.00 $180.00 $190.00 $200.00 $210.00

*$75.00 Non-Refundable, No Refunds after August 1
Tuition

. Tuition is paid in ten (10) payments from August to May.
2. Tuition includes 180 school days from 8:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m.
3. Tuition is due on the 5% or 20%of each month. A $20.00 late fee will be
added after the 30,
4. Students may not attend school when the account is one month past due.

. When a student drops during the year, no refund is given after the 15" of
the month.

. Tuition is a priority. Accounts must be in good standing before a student
will be allowed to participate in overnight trips, sports, other honorary
events and activities.

. Discounts:

1%t Child Full rate
2" Child 10% off

314 Child 20% off
4t Child 30% off

High School Rates

age z

61-8 GLBC Member $3,800 S3,420
61-8 Non-GLBC Member | $4,300 | $3,870
9th-12% GLBC Member $3,850 | S3,465
9th-12" Non-GLBC Member | $4,350 | $3,915




2023-2024 Middle/High School Gospel 1 Light

4640 Gospel Light Chureh Road
9r g ospe 1 urc oa
Tuition and Fee Schedule Winston Salen, NC 27101

Fee Schedule
The following is not an exhaustive list and may not represent every possible charge

Book Fee $160.00 for 6% grade
$100 for 7t-12% grades

FACTS fee S50 per family

Safety and Security S50 per student

Class/Course Fee Refer to attached rate sheet
Field Trips, Student Events, Etc. Various, per schedule of events

Lunch Program Full Lunch — 10 payments
of $65.00 Or $5.50 Per Meal

Drink Only — 10 payments
of $7.00 Or $S0.50 Per Drink

Bus Program Less than 3 miles  $135
3-7 miles $140
8-11 miles $145
More than 12 miles $150

Late Fees $20.00 for accounts paid after
the 30t

$32.00 for a returned check




